
Llavaneras
Caracteristiques Camp:

Valoració Slope 118
Valoració Camp (VC) 68,0

Par del Camp 70

PARELLES Hcap. 
Exact Pts.90% dif. SUMA 

PARELLA UP UP SUMA 
PARELLA Pts.90% dif. Hcap. 

Exact PARELLES HORA 
SORTIDA

TEE 
SORTIDA

BORES LEONORI CARMEN 10,2 8,7 9 2 0 7 7,4 9,0 JAUREGUIZAR DUCABLE, MARILEN

BORES LEONORI INES 12,1 10,6 11 4 2 9 8,5 10,1 MENDEZ PINILLA, JOAQUINA

SABATE ALTURO, CARLOTA 11,9 10,4 10 2 4 12 12,1 13,5 ORDEIX CABERO, MARTA

MARCO BLASCO, MERCE 9,1 7,5 8 0 8 17 17,2 18,4 (21,0) FERRER CASTELLANO, MONTSE

POLO POVEDA, BEATRIZ 13,5 12,1 12 5 0 7 6,7 8,3 CAILA CARAGOL MARIA

ABAITUA SUÑER, LUCIA 16,2 14,9 15 7 2 9 9,5 11,0 SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA

BAGARIA DE CASANOVA TERESA 9,6 8,0 8 2 0 6 6,2 7,9 PALAU POMAR, NURIA

BOMBELI ESCARRA ISABEL 12,8 11,4 11 5 4 10 10,1 11,6 BERENGUER JANSANA, IRENE

MASO SABORIT, IMMA 9,0 7,4 7 0 3 10 10,2 11,7 MIQUEL ANDREU, MARIA GEORGINA

VACARISAS VIÑAS, GLORIA 17,3 16,1 16 8 3 10 10,4 11,9 DE PASCUAL MASPONS, LUCRECIA

BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 11,7 10,2 10 0 3 13 13,0 14,4 ZURITA MU#OZ, MERCEDES

CARLES COSTA, CARMEN 12,1 10,6 11 1 2 12 12,4 13,8 FIJO MONLEON, ROSA ANA

COLLS CAMARA, ESTHER 8,4 6,8 7 1 0 6 6,4 8,0 BATLLE BIGAS, MERCE

MIRANDA BUALOUS, MARTA 15,8 14,5 14 7 10 17 17,0 18,2 BOLDU CORTEL, ELVIRA

DAMESON RAMOS, ROSA 10,9 9,4 9 3 0 6 5,6 7,3 LEE PARK, HYANG-JA

CASTILLO CODINACH, M. LOURDES 14,6 13,2 13 6 8 15 15,4 16,7 GODIA SANS, ANTONIA

PONS SELLART, ESTHER (18,6) 18,4 17,2 17 4 0 13 13,0 14,4 ESQUERRA ALIBES, MA. DOLORES

ALTISENT CAMARASA, MAGDA 17,8 16,6 17 4 1 14 14,1 15,4 DEL RIO LOPEZ, MATI

TRALLERO SANTAMARIA MARIA 3,9 2,1 2 0 1 3 3,0 4,8 GONZALEZ O'BRIEN CATALINA

FERNANDEZ CAPO,NEUS 15,1 13,8 14 11 7 10 10,1 11,6 TORRA MARTI, NURIA

GARTH, MICHELLE 9,1 7,5 8 0 3 11 10,8 12,3 LABADIE  ANDRIEU, CHRISTIANE

DE ORMAOLEA LAUZIRIKA, MAITE 18,4 17,2 17 8 7 16 15,8 17,0 DERYST , NADINE

COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 15,3 14,0 14 3 0 11 11,2 12,6 PIROTTO INVERNIZZI, ANA FIOREL

SOLER ESTEVE, MERCEDES (18,7) 18,4 17,2 17 5 5 16 16,0 17,2 BALLESTE GRIMALT, ANGELES
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PARELLES Hcap. 
Exact Pts.90% dif. SUMA 

PARELLA UP UP SUMA 
PARELLA Pts.90% dif. Hcap. 

Exact PARELLES HORA 
SORTIDA

TEE 
SORTIDA

ARAQUISTAIN MASSO NURIA 8,7 7,1 7 0 3 10 10,4 11,9 PUJOL BENET, Mª. TERESA

JOVER FONTANALS, ARACELI 11,1 9,6 10 3 9 17 17,2 18,4 (18,6) SAMARANCH CLOSA JUANA

BARANGE ROCA, MERCEDES 10,8 9,3 9 1 1 9 9,2 10,7 TILLSTRAND, TRACEY

INDURAIN PONS, MARIA VICTORIA 14,6 13,2 13 5 0 8 8,0 9,6 RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA

DALMAU COLL, CARMINA (22,6) 18,4 17,2 17 4 0 13 13,0 14,4 FROUCHTMAN LANG, MARTA

HERTLING MAIER, INGE 17,5 16,3 16 3 4 17 16,6 17,8 VINYET BENITO, Mª ANGELS

PIÑEIRO GOMEZ, JULIA 6,0 4,3 4 0 3 7 7,0 8,6 LLANZA MATA ISABEL

HOSPITAL HAFNER, ANGELA 8,5 6,9 7 3 3 7 6,9 8,5 VALLS-TABERNER MUNNE, CARMEN

ROCA ANGLADA, TERESA 18,1 16,9 17 4 0 13 13,0 14,4 RAMONET LORT, MERCE

GOMEZ NAVARRO, EVA (20,7) 18,4 17,2 17 4 4 17 17,2 18,4 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA

VILA RECOLONS, INES 12,1 10,6 11 2 2 11 10,7 12,2 UYA PEREZ,EVA

PEREZ-SALA VALLS-TABERNER, NUR 10,1 8,5 9 0 5 15 15,2 16,5 CORRIUS RAMON, ANDRA  
VILASECA PONS, FATIMA 10,8 9,3 9 2 0 7 6,7 8,3 MOGA DOMINGO, NURIA

CABANI FOZ, EULALIA 16,2 14,9 15 7 7 15 14,6 15,9 MORENO ARANDA,MÅ CARMEN

RECASENS SALA, ANA 11,1 9,6 10 4 0 6 5,5 7,2 TRALLERO SANTAMARIA, MONICA

BARCELO PUIG, MARIA ANTONIA 15,6 14,3 14 7 3 9 8,7 10,2 TORRAS BRUGUERA, NURIA

PANADES GARCIA,M. CARME 13,3 11,9 12 4 4 12 12,1 13,5 FISAS AYXELA, INES

BARRABES BONET, NATALIA 16,2 14,9 15 6 0 8 8,0 9,6 SUÑER OLLE, CRISTINA

GARRIGA-NOGUES GONZALO,PAOLA 7,7 6,0 6 0 3 9 9,2 10,7 NAVAS FERNANDEZ,ANGELS

MLATIATI, IRRENE 10,3 8,8 9 3 10 17 17,2 18,4 (20,4) OLLER PUJOL, ANNA

BALCAZAR TORT, TERESA 10,5 9,0 9 1 0 8 7,6 9,2 MUSTERA DE FABREGAT, MARIA

FISAS AYXELA MARIA ANGELES 12,5 11,1 11 3 3 11 10,5 12,0 BLANCH FORET, MONICA

MAUREY ALSTADT, PATRICIA 11,7 10,2 10 4 5 11 10,5 12,0 BAGARIA PERPIÑA,TERESA

LLINES SOLER, MONTSERRAT 18,3 17,1 17 10 0 6 6,0 7,7 TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA

FERRET INMACULADA 11,9 10,4 10 2 0 8 8,1 9,7 IBARS TORRES, Mª JOSE

MONTAÑO LUNA,GIOVANNA 13,2 11,8 12 4 3 11 11,1 12,5 BADRINAS SANS ANA

MATEU POCH, ARIANA 13,2 11,8 12 2 3 13 13,1 14,5 BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES

NOGUER FIGUEROL, ALICIA 16,3 15,0 15 5 0 10 10,0 11,5 GARCIA ZAPATERO MARIA CARMEN

EMPORDA

ARO MASNOU

TERRAMAR

TERRAMAR

EL PRAT

MONTANYA

EL PRAT

Hcap. Slope PG PG Hcap. Slope

Equips

nº
 p

ar
el

la 1ª Jornada  -  C.G. LLavaneras  - Fourball  -   Dimecres 23 gener

nº
 p

ar
el

la

Equips

VALLROMANES

COSTA BRAVA

SANT CUGAT

CERDAÑA

FONTANALS

BARCELONA

RAIMAT

LLAVANERAS

HORARIS I TEES 
SORTIDES

19,8 4,0 7 30,3 50,1 9:00COSTA BRAVA

35,9 5 4,0 32,2

25,4 2,0

14,5 4 4,0 17,1 31,6

10

3 10

22,2 3,0 1 1,0 28,7 50,9

5 4,0 32,8 69,33

27,0 2,0 2,0 10:00

10

10

10:20

18,0 4,0 8 29,1

RAIMAT

47,1

29,5 7 4,0

26,7 3,5 3 0,5 17,4 44,1

52,6

19,7 49,7

2,0

1,0 4 3,0 21,2 TERRAMAR

29,5

23,0

4

2

EL PRAT4

4

4

4

4

4

3,5 2 VALLROMANES

EMPORDA

ARO MASNOU

25,1 2,0

30,0 3,0 1

0,5 26,0 55,54

22,2

SUMA PARTIT

3

3

3

47,3

44,2

1,0

3

3

3

4

4

10

2

4

3

3

4

4

23,1

24,2

36,5

3

3

2,0 20,3

11:00 10

9:20

9:10

CERDAÑA

FONTANALS

BARCELONA

LLAVANERAS

68,1

10:30

9:50

9:40

9:30

11:00

10

10:50

1

10

10:40

10

51,2

10:10

10

103

SANT CUGAT

MONTANYA

1045,7

10


